## Imran A. Siddiqui, MD, an Internist with Memorial Hermann Southeast Hospital

Get to know Internist Dr. Imran A. Siddiqui, who serves patients in Houston, Texas.



**New York City, Aug 3, 2020 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>)** - Dr. Siddiqui, a well-versed internist, works at Memorial Hermann Southeast Hospital in Houston, Texas.

A part of the 11-hospital Memorial Hermann system, Memorial Hermann Southeast is a 293-bed hospital with two medical plaza buildings for clinical offices. The present facility opened in 1986, though the hospital's history of service to the community dates back to 1963. It has upheld its commitment to bringing patients the best in healthcare, providing high quality care with the latest technology, close to home.

Licensed to practice medicine in Texas and Ohio, the doctor is board-certified in internal medicine by the American Board of Internal Medicine, a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

After earning his medical degree from Dow Medical College in Pakistan, Dr. Siddiqui relocated to the United States. Once there, he completed his residency in internal medicine at Huron Hospital - Cleveland Clinic.

In his current capacity, he is affiliated with many hospitals and medical centers in the state of Texas, including Memorial Hermann Greater Heights Hospital, Memorial Hermann Pearland Hospital, Baylor St. Luke's Medical Center, CHI St. Luke's Health - Patients Medical Center, HCA Houston Healthcare Clear Lake, Houston Methodist Clear Lake Hospital, Kindred Hospital Clear Lake, Triumph Hospital Clear Lake, and Bayshore Medical Center.

Internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of adult diseases. Physicians specializing in internal medicine are called internists. They manage and prevent common and complex diseases by providing comprehensive care and promoting overall well-being.

## Learn More about Dr. Imran A. Siddiqui:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2524399-lmran-Siddiqui-Internist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/2524399-lmran-Siddiqui-Internist</a> or through Memorial Hermann, <a href="https://www.memorialhermann.org/doctors/internists/dr-imran-siddiqui-md-649441/">https://www.memorialhermann.org/doctors/internists/dr-imran-siddiqui-md-649441/</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Imran A. Siddiqui, MD

See on IssueWire